
RAMAPO COLLEGE OF NEW JERSEY
Bid Number 25-015A Painting Services

PRE-BID MEETING: March 26, 2025 at 10:00 A.M. in the Anisfield School of Business, Room ASB 230
BID OPENING: April 29, 2025 at 2:00 P.M. in the Purchasing Department Area D-118

ANA Painting Corp GPC, Inc. In-Line AGM Inc. Zack Painting

100,000 Square  Feet

Base Bid Year 1 27,000.00                    65,000.00                    74,000.00                    32,000.00                    

Base Bid Year 2 27,000.00                    70,000.00                    73,000.00                    33,000.00                    

Base Bid Year 3 27,000.00                    75,000.00                    73,000.00                    35,000.00                    

Total 3 Years 81,000.00                    210,000.00                  220,000.00                  100,000.00                  

Add Alt "A"                              Stain Door (both sides) Year 1 55.00                           150.00                         1,200.00                      75.00                           

Add Alt "A"                                     Stain Door (both side) Year 2 55.00                           200.00                         1,180.00                      78.00                           

Add Alt "A"                                    Stain Door (both sides) Year 3 55.00                           250.00                         1,180.00                      82.00                           

Add Alt "B"                             Paint Door  (both sides) Year 1 51.00                           70.00                           1,100.00                      54.00                           

Add Alt "B"                                    Paint Door (both sides) Year 2 51.00                           75.00                           1,080.00                      57.00                           

Add Alt "B"                                    Paint Door (both sides) Year 3 51.00                           100.00                         1,080.00                      60.00                           

Add Alt "C"            Spackle & Sand (price per Sq. Ft.) Year 1 0.41                             1.50                             50.00                           0.52                             

Add Alt "C"                  Spackle & Sand (price per Sq. Ft.) Year 2 0.41                             2.00                             48.00                           0.54                             

Add Alt "C"                  Spackle & Sand (price per Sq. Ft.) Year 3 0.41                             2.50                             48.00                           0.57                             

Bid Response Price Tabulation


